



1316-CPR-116-2

English

1 APPEARANCE

1. Test/Hush Button 2. Indicator 3. Power Switch 4. Coding Button

2 ENROLLMENT

3 INSTALLATION

- I. Check signal strength.
II. Install the detector.
a. with screw b. with sponge tape (non EN compliant)

4 TEST

WARNING: The smoke alarm has a loud alarm signal. Use hearing protection when testing smoke alarms.

User Manual

Scan the QR code for more information and operation help.

Specification

Detection Method	Chamber with photoelectric sensor
Operation Mode	Independent & wireless reporting
Siren Volume	≥ 85 dB @ 3 m
LED indicator	Red (alarm)
Operating temperature	-10 °C to 60 °C (14 °F to 140 °F)
Storage temperature	-20 °C to 60 °C (-4 °F to 140 °F)
Operating humidity	10% to 90%
Dimension (D × D)	φ102 × 35mm
Weight	125g
Transmission frequency	868MHz
RF range	800 m (free space)
Battery	Not replaceable CR17450 x 1

Version: 1.1
2020-10-22

Français

1 ASPECT

1. Bouton test/silence 2. Indicateur 3. Interrupteur d'alimentation
4. Bouton de codage

2 ASSOCIATION

3 INSTALLATION

- I. Vérifiez la puissance du signal.
II. Installez le détecteur.

- a. avec vis b. ruban éponge

4 TEST

AVERTISSEMENT : Le détecteur de fumée est doté d'un signal d'alarme puissant. Utilisez une protection auditive lorsque vous testez des détecteurs de fumée.

Manuel d' utilisation

Scannez le code QR pour obtenir plus d'informations ainsi qu'une aide concernant le fonctionnement de l'appareil.

Spécification

Méthode de détection	Chambre avec cellule photoélectrique
Mode de fonctionnement	Signalement indépendant et sans fil
Volume de la sirène	≥ 85 dB à 3 m
Indicateur LED	Rouge (alarme)
Température de fonctionnement	De -10 °C à 60 °C
Température de stockage	De -20 °C à 60 °C
Humidité de fonctionnement	De 10 à 90 %
Dimensions (Ø × P)	φ 102 × 35 mm
Poids	125 g
Fréquence de transmission	868 MHz
Plage RF	800 m (espace libre)
Batterie	1 x CR17450 non remplaçable

1

3

User Manual

2

(a)

(b)

(a)

(c)

3

Signal Strength Test

4

3 S

1 s 1 s

0.5 s 0.5 s 0.5 s 0.5 s 0.5 s 0.5 s

Deutsch

1 AUFBAU

1. Test-/Stumm Taste 2. Anzeige 3. Ein-/Ausschalter
4. Kopplungstaste

2 REGISTRIERUNG

3 INSTALLATION

- I. Überprüfen Sie die Signalstärke.
II. Installieren Sie den Melder.
a. mit Schraube b. mit Schwammklebeband

4 TEST

WARNHINWEISE: Der Rauchmelder gibt einen lauten Alarmton aus. Verwenden Sie beim Testen des Rauchmelders einen Gehörschutz.

Benutzerhandbuch

Scannen Sie den QR-Code für weitere Informationen und Bedienungshilfen.

Technische Daten

Erkennungsmethode	Kammer mit lichtelektrischem Sensor
Betriebsmodus	Unabhängige und kabellose Meldung
Sirenenlautstärke	≥ 85 dB bei 3 m
LED-Anzeige	Rot (Alarm)
Betriebstemperatur	-10 °C bis 60 °C
Lagertemperatur	-20 °C bis +60 °C
Betriebsfeuchtigkeit	10 % bis 90 %
Abmessungen (Ø × T)	φ 102 × 35 mm
Gewicht	125 g
Übertragungsfrequenz	868 MHz
Funkreichweite	800 m (ohne Hindernisse)
Akku	Nicht austauschbare CR17450 x 1

Italiano

1 ASPETTO

1. Pulsante Test/Silenziatore 2. Indicatore 3. Interruttore di alimentazione
4. Pulsante di codifica

2 REGISTRAZIONE

3 INSTALLAZIONE

- I. Controllare l'intensità del segnale.
II. Installare il rilevatore.
a. con vite b. con nastro biadesivo

4 TEST

AVVISO: L'allarme antifumo emette un forte segnale di allarme. Durante il test dell'allarme antifumo, indossare protezioni per l'udito.

Manuale dell'utente

Per ulteriori informazioni e assistenza sull'utilizzo, scansionare il QR code.

Specifiche

Metodo di rilevamento	Alloggiamento del sensore fotoelettrico
Modalità di funzionamento	Reporting indipendente e wireless
Volume della sirena	≥ 85 dB a 3 m
Indicatore LED	Rosso (allarme)
Temperatura operativa	Da -10 °C a 60 °C (da 14 °F a 140 °F)
Temperatura di conservazione	Da -20 °C a 60 °C (da -4 °F a 140 °F)
Umidità operativa	Da 10% a 90%
Dimensioni (D × P)	φ 102 × 35 mm
Peso	125 g
Frequenza di trasmissione	868 MHz
Portata segnale RF	800 m (in spazi aperti)
Batteria	CR17450 non sostituibile x 1

Español

1 ASPECTO

1. Botón probar/silenciar 2. Piloto 3. Interruptor de alimentación
4. Botón de codificación

2 REGISTRO

3 INSTALACIÓN

- I. Comprobar la intensidad de la señal.
II. Instale el detector.
a. Con tornillo b. Con burlete adhesivo de espuma

4 PRUEBA

ATENCIÓN: La alarma de humo tiene una señal de alerta de alto volumen. Use protección auditiva al probar las alarmas de humo.

Manual de usuario

Escanee el código QR para obtener más información y ayuda sobre el funcionamiento.

Especificación

Método de detección	Cámara con sensor fotoeléctrico
Modo de funcionamiento	Generación de informes independiente e inalámbrica
Volumen de la sirena	≥ 85 dB a 3 m
Piloto led	Rojo (alarma)
Temperatura de funcionamiento	-10 °C a 60 °C (14 °F a 140 °F)
Temperatura de almacenamiento	-20 °C a 60 °C (-4 °F a 140 °F)
Humedad de funcionamiento	10 % a 90 %
Dimensiones	φ 102 × 35 mm
Peso	125 g
Frecuencia de transmisión	868 MHz
Alcance de radiofrecuencia	800 m (espacio libre)
Batería	1 pila CR17450 no reemplazable

Português

1 APRESENTAÇÃO

1. Botão de teste/silenciar 2. Indicador 3. Botão liga/desliga
4. Botão de codificação

2 REGISTRO

3 INSTALAÇÃO

- I. Verifique a intensidade do sinal.
II. Instale o detector.
a. com parafuso b. com fita de espuma

4 TESTE

AVISO: o alarme de fumaça possui um sinal de alarme alto. Utilize proteção auditiva ao testá-lo.

Manual do usuário

Leia o código QR para mais informações e ajuda na operação.

Especificações

Método de detecção	Câmara com sensor fotoeléctrico
Modo de operação	Comunicação independente e sem fio
Volume da sirene	≥ 85 dB a 3 m
Indicador LED	Vermelho (alarme)
Temperatura de operação	-10 °C a 60 °C (14 °F a 140 °F)
Temperatura de armazenamento	-20 °C a 60 °C (-4 °F a 140 °F)
Umidade de operação	10% a 90%
Dimensões (D × P)	φ102 × 35 mm
Peso	125 g
Frequência de transmissão	868 MHz
Faixa de RF	800 m (espaço livre)
Bateria	1x CR17450 não substituível

Nederlands

1 VERSCHIJNINGSVORM

1. Test/Zwijg-knop 2. Indicator 3. Aan/uit-knop 4. Coderingsknop

2 INSCHRIJVING

3 INSTALLATIE

- I. Controleer signaalsterkte.
- II. De detector installeren.
 - a. met schroef b. met sponstape

4 Testen

WAARSCHUWING: De rookmelder heeft een luid alarmsignaal. Gebruik gehoorbescherming bij het testen van rookmelders.

Gebruiksaanwijzing

Scan de QR-code voor meer informatie en assistentie bij de bediening.

Specificatie

Detectiemethode	Ruimte met foto-elektrische sensor
Bedrijfsmodus	Onafhankelijke en draadloze melding
Volume van de sirene	≥ 85 dB bij 3 m
Led-indicator	Rood (alarm)
Bedrijfstemperatuur	-10 °C tot 60 °C
Opslagtemperatuur	-20 °C tot 60 °C
Bedrijfsvochtigheid	10% tot 90%
Afmetingen (D × D)	φ102 × 35 mm
Gewicht	125 g
Zendfrequentie	868 MHz
RF-bereik	800 m (open ruimte)
Batterij	Niet vervangbare CR17450 x 1

Polski

1 ELEMENTY URZĄDZENIA

1. Przycisk testowania/dezaktywacji 2. Wskaźnik 3. Przelącznik zasilania 4. Przycisk powiązania

2 REJESTRACJA

3 INSTALACJA

- I. Sprawdź siłę sygnału.
- II. Zainstaluj detektor.
 - a. Śrubą b. Taśmą przylepną

4 TEST

OSTRZEŻENIE: Alarm detektora dymu jest głośny. Podczas testowania alarmów detektora dymu należy korzystać z ochronników słuchu.

Podręcznik użytkownika

Zeskanuj kod QR, aby uzyskać więcej informacji i opisów procedur.

Specyfikacje

Metoda detekcji	Komora z czujnikiem fotoelektrycznym
Tryb roboczy	Autonomiczny i bezprzewodowy
Głośność syreny	≥ 85 dB / 3 m
Wskaźnik	Czerwony (alarm)
Temperatura (użytkowanie)	Od -10°C do 60°C
Temperatura (przechowywanie)	Od -20°C do 60°C
Wilgotność (użytkowanie)	Od 10% do 90%
Wymiary (śred. × gł.)	φ102 mm × 35 mm
Waga	125 g
Częstotliwość transmisji	868 MHz
Zasięg łączności radiowej	800 m (otwarta przestrzeń)
Bateria	Wbudowana bateria CR17450

Čeština

1 VZHLED

1. Tlačítko Test/Ztišení 2. Indikátor 3. Vypínač 4. Tlačítko kódování

2 REGISTRACE

3 MONTÁŽ

- I. Zkontrolujte sílu signálu.
- II. Nainstalujte detektor.
 - a. pomocí šroubu b. pomocí pásky

4 TEST

VAROVÁNÍ: Kouřový alarm vydává hlasitý zvukový signál. Při testování kouřových alarmů použijte ochranu sluchu.

Návod k obsluze

Další informace a nápovědu k ovládání získáte naskenováním kódu QR.

Specifikace

Metoda detekce	Komora s fotoelektrickým senzorem
Provozní režim	Nezávislé a bezdrátové nahlašování
Hlasitost sireny	≥ 85 dB @ 3 m
Indikátor LED	Červená (alarm)
Provozní teplota	-10 °C až 60 °C
Skladovací teplota	-20 °C až 60 °C
Provozní vlhkost	10 % až 90 %
Rozměry (H × H)	φ102 × 35 mm
Hmotnost	125 g
Přenosová frekvence	868 MHz
Dosah VF	800 m (v otevřeném prostoru)
Baterie	Nevměnitelná CR17450 x 1

Română

1 ASPECT

1. Butonul de testare/Hush 2. Indicator 3. Comutator de alimentare 4. Buton de codificare

2 ÎNSCRIERE

3 INSTALARE

- I. Verificați puterea semnalului.
- II. Instalați detectorul.
 - a. cu șurub b. cu bandă burete

4 TESTARE

AVERTIZARE: Alarma de fum are un semnal de alarmă puternic. Utilizați protecția auditivă la testarea alarmelor de fum.

Manual de utilizare

Scanați codul QR pentru mai multe informații și ajutor de operare.

Specificații

Metoda de detectare	Cameră cu senzor fotoelectric
Mod de funcționare	Raportare independentă și fără fir
Volu m sirenei	≥ 85 dB @ 3 m
Indicator LED	Roșu (alarmă)
Temperatura de funcționare	-10 °C până la 60 °C (14 °F până la 140°F)
Temperatura de păstrare	De la -20 °C la 60 °C (de la -4 °F la 140 °F)
Umiditatea de operare	De la 10% la 90%
Dimensiune (D × A)	φ102 × 35 mm
Greutate	125 g
Frecvența de transmisie	868 MHz
Interval FR	800 m (spațiu liber)
Baterie	Nu se poate înlocui CR17450 x 1

Dansk

1 BESKRIVELSE

1. Knap til test/slå lyd fra 2. Kontrollampe 3. Tænd/sluk-kontakt 4. Knap til kodning

2 REGISTRERING

3 INSTALLATION

- I. Kontrollér signalstyrke.
- II. Installér detektoren.
 - a. Med skrue b. Med skumtape

4 TEST

ADVARSEL: Røgalarmen har et højt alarmsignal. Brug høreværn, når du tester røgalarmer.

Brugervejledning

Scan QR-koden for at få flere oplysninger og hjælp til betjening.

Specifikation

Detektionsmetode	Rum med fotoelektrisk sensor
Driftstilstand	Uafhængig og trådløs rapportering
Sirenestyrke	≥ 85 dB @ 3 m
LED-kontrollampe	Rød (alarm)
Driftstemperatur	-10 °C til 60 °C
Opbevaringstemperatur	-20 °C til 60 °C
Luftfugtighed ved drift	10-90 %
Mål (D × D)	φ 102 × 35 mm
Vægt	125 g
Transmissionsfrekvens	868 MHz
RF-rækkevidde	800 m (i åbent område)
Batteri	Ikke-udskifteligt CR17450 x 1

Slovenčina

1 ZLOŽENJE

1. Tlačidlo testovanja/utlmenia 2. Indikátor 3. Vypínač 4. Tlačidlo kódovania

2 REGISTRÁCIA

3 MONTÁŽ

- I. Skontrolujte intenzitu signálu.
- II. Nainštalujte detektor.
 - a. pomocou skrutky b. pomocou novejš lepičaje pásky

4 TEST

VÝSTRAHA: Detektor dymu má hlasný zvukový signál. Pri testovaní detektoru dymu použite ochranu sluchu.

Návod na používanie

Ak chcete získať ďalšie informácie a pokyny na používanie, naskenujte QR kód.

Špecifikácie

Metóda detekcie	Komora s fotoelektrickým snímačom
Prevádzkový režim	Nezávislé a bezdrôtové hlásenie
Hlasitosť alarmu	≥ 85 dB pri 3 m
LED indikátor	Červený (alarm)
Prevádzková teplota	-10 °C až 60 °C (14 °F až 140°F)
Teplota skladovania	-20 °C až 60 °C (-4 °F až 140 °F)
Prevádzková vlhkosť	10 % až 90 %
Rozmery (priemer × hĺbka)	φ102 × 35 mm
Hmotnosť	125 g
Prenosová frekvencia	868 MHz
Dosah RF	800 m (voľný priestor)
Batéria	Nevměnitelná CR17450 x 1

Magyar

1 KINÉZET

1. Teszt/Csendesítő gomb 2. Jelzőfény 3. Be-/kikapcsoló gomb 4. Kódbeállító gomb

2 REGISZTRÁLÁS

3 TELEPÍTÉS

- I. Ellenőrizze a jelerősséget.
- II. Telepítse a detektort.
 - a. csavarral b. habszalaggal

4 TESZT

FIGYELEM! A füstriasztó nagy hangaerővel jelez. A füstriasztók tesztelésekor használjon fülvédőt.

Felhasználói útmutató

Skenelje be a QR-kódot további információkért és üzemeltetési segítségért.

Specifikáció

Érzékelés módja	Kamra a fotoelektromos érzékelővel
Működési mód	Önálló, vezeték nélküli jelzés
Színreña hangereje	≥ 85 dB/3 m
LED	Piros (riasztás)
Üzemi hőmérséklet	-10–60 °C (14–140°F)
Tárolási hőmérséklet	-20 °C – 60 °C
Üzemi páratartalom	10% – 90%
Méretek (átmérő × mélység)	φ102 × 35 mm
Súly	125 g
Átviteli frekvencia	868 MHz
RF hatótávolság	800 m (szabad térben)
Akkumulátor	Nem cserélhető CR17450 – 1 db

Türkçe

1 GÖRÜNÜM

1. Test/Susturma Düğmesi 2. Gösterge 3. Güç Düğmesi 4. Kodlama Düğmesi

2 KAYIT

3 KURULUM

- I. Sinyal gücünü kontrol edin.
- II. Dedektörü takın.
 - a. vidayla b. sünger bantla

4 TEST

UYARI: Duman alarmının yüksek sesli bir alarm sinyali var. Duman alarmlarını test ederken kulak tkacı kullanın.

Kullanım Kılavuzu

Daşa fazla bilgi ve işletme yardımı için QR kodunu tarayın.

Özellikler

Algılama Yöntemi	Fotoelektrik sensörsüne sahip hazne
Çalışma Modu	Bağımsız ve kablosuz raporlama
Siren Ses Seviyesi	≥ 85 dB, 3 m
LED göstergesi	Kırmızı (alarm)
Çalışma sıcaklığı	-10 °C ila 60 °C (14 °F ila 140°F)
Depolama sıcaklığı	-20 °C ila 60 °C (-4 °F ila 140 °F)
Çalışma nemi	%10 ila %90
Boyut (Ç × D)	φ102 × 35 mm
Ağırlık	125 g
İletim frekansı	868 MHz
RF aralığı	800 m (boş alan)
Pii	Değiştirilemez CR17450 x 1

Русский

1 ВНЕШНИЙ ВИД

1. Кнопка тестирования/отключения звука
2. Индикатор
3. Выключатель питания
4. Кнопка кодирования

2 РЕГИСТРАЦИЯ

I. Проверьте уровень сигнала.

2. Установите датчик.

а. С помощью винта в. С помощью губчатой ленты

4 ИСПЫТАНИЕ

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! При срабатывании дымовой сигнализации раздается громкий звуковой сигнал. Используйте средства защиты слуха при тестировании дымовой сигнализации.

Руководство пользователя

Для получения дополнительной информации и ознакомления с руководством по эксплуатации инфракрасного ОК-код.

Технические данные

Метод обнаружения	Камера с фотолетрическим датчиком
Режим работы	Автоматическая тревога и беспроводное уведомление
Громкость сирены	≥ 85 дБ на расстоянии 3 м
Светодиодный индикатор	красный (тревога)
Рабочая температура	от -10 °C до 60 °C
Температура при хранении	от -20 °C до 60 °C
Рабочая влажность	10–90%
Размеры (диаметр и глубина)	Ø 102 мм X 35 мм
Вес	125 г
Частота передачи	868 МГц
Дальность действия РЧ-канала	800 м (на открытом пространстве)
Батарея	RC17450, несъемная, 1 шт.

БATTERY CAUTION
replacement of a battery with an incorrect type that can defeat a safeguard (for example, in the case of some lithium-ion batteries) or disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of a battery, that can result in an explosion.

– leaving a battery in an extremely high temperature surrounding environment that can result in an explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas, or mercury (Hg), for proper recycling, return the battery to your supplier or to a designated collection point.

INSTALLATION CAUTION
The additional force shall be equal to three times the weight of the equipment but not less than 50N. The battery compartment does not close securely, stop using the product and keep it away from children.

CE This product and, if applicable, the supplied accessories are marked with "CE" and comply therefore with the applicable harmonized European standards listed under the RE Directive 2014/53/EU, the EMC Directive 2014/53/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.

2012/19/EU (WEEE Directive) Product marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. For proper recycling, return this product to your local supplier or to a designated collection point or to a designated collection point for products of this type. For more information see: www.recyclethis.info

2006/66/EC (Batter Richtlijn) Dit product bevat een batterij die binnen de Europese Unie niet mag worden weggegooid als ongeordeneerde huishoudelijk afval. Zie de productdocumentatie voor specifieke informatie over de afvoer van batterijen.

BATTERY DISPOSAL
replacement of a battery with an incorrect type that can defeat a safeguard (for example, in the case of some lithium-ion batteries) or disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of a battery, that can result in an explosion.

INSTALLATION CAUTION
The additional force shall be equal to three times the weight of the equipment but not less than 50N. The battery compartment does not close securely, stop using the product and keep it away from children.

CE This product and, if applicable, the supplied accessories are marked with "CE" and comply therefore with the applicable harmonized European standards listed under the RE Directive 2014/53/EU, the EMC Directive 2014/53/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.

2012/19/EU (WEEE Directive) Product marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. For proper recycling, return this product to your local supplier or to a designated collection point or to a designated collection point for products of this type. For more information see: www.recyclethis.info

2006/66/EC (Batter Richtlijn) Dit product bevat een batterij die binnen de Europese Unie niet mag worden weggegooid als ongeordeneerde huishoudelijk afval. Zie de productdocumentatie voor specifieke informatie over de afvoer van batterijen.

BATTERY DISPOSAL
replacement of a battery with an incorrect type that can defeat a safeguard (for example, in the case of some lithium-ion batteries) or disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of a battery, that can result in an explosion.

INSTALLATION CAUTION
The additional force shall be equal to three times the weight of the equipment but not less than 50N. The battery compartment does not close securely, stop using the product and keep it away from children.

CE This product and, if applicable, the supplied accessories are marked with "CE" and comply therefore with the applicable harmonized European standards listed under the RE Directive 2014/53/EU, the EMC Directive 2014/53/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.

2012/19/EU (WEEE Directive) Product marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. For proper recycling, return this product to your local supplier or to a designated collection point or to a designated collection point for products of this type. For more information see: www.recyclethis.info

2006/66/EC (Batter Richtlijn) Dit product bevat een batterij die binnen de Europese Unie niet mag worden weggegooid als ongeordeneerde huishoudelijk afval. Zie de productdocumentatie voor specifieke informatie over de afvoer van batterijen.

BATTERY DISPOSAL
replacement of a battery with an incorrect type that can defeat a safeguard (for example, in the case of some lithium-ion batteries) or disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of a battery, that can result in an explosion.

INSTALLATION CAUTION
The additional force shall be equal to three times the weight of the equipment but not less than 50N. The battery compartment does not close securely, stop using the product and keep it away from children.

CE This product and, if applicable, the supplied accessories are marked with "CE" and comply therefore with the applicable harmonized European standards listed under the RE Directive 2014/53/EU, the EMC Directive 2014/53/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.

2012/19/EU (WEEE Directive) Product marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. For proper recycling, return this product to your local supplier or to a designated collection point or to a designated collection point for products of this type. For more information see: www.recyclethis.info

2006/66/EC (Batter Richtlijn) Dit product bevat een batterij die binnen de Europese Unie niet mag worden weggegooid als ongeordeneerde huishoudelijk afval. Zie de productdocumentatie voor specifieke informatie over de afvoer van batterijen.

BATTERY DISPOSAL
replacement of a battery with an incorrect type that can defeat a safeguard (for example, in the case of some lithium-ion batteries) or disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of a battery, that can result in an explosion.

INSTALLATION CAUTION
The additional force shall be equal to three times the weight of the equipment but not less than 50N. The battery compartment does not close securely, stop using the product and keep it away from children.

CE This product and, if applicable, the supplied accessories are marked with "CE" and comply therefore with the applicable harmonized European standards listed under the RE Directive 2014/53/EU, the EMC Directive 2014/53/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.

2012/19/EU (WEEE Directive) Product marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. For proper recycling, return this product to your local supplier or to a designated collection point or to a designated collection point for products of this type. For more information see: www.recyclethis.info

2006/66/EC (Batter Richtlijn) Dit product bevat een batterij die binnen de Europese Unie niet mag worden weggegooid als ongeordeneerde huishoudelijk afval. Zie de productdocumentatie voor specifieke informatie over de afvoer van batterijen.

BATTERY DISPOSAL
replacement of a battery with an incorrect type that can defeat a safeguard (for example, in the case of some lithium-ion batteries) or disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of a battery, that can result in an explosion.

INSTALLATION CAUTION
The additional force shall be equal to three times the weight of the equipment but not less than 50N. The battery compartment does not close securely, stop using the product and keep it away from children.

CE This product and, if applicable, the supplied accessories are marked with "CE" and comply therefore with the applicable harmonized European standards listed under the RE Directive 2014/53/EU, the EMC Directive 2014/53/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.

2012/19/EU (WEEE Directive) Product marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. For proper recycling, return this product to your local supplier or to a designated collection point or to a designated collection point for products of this type. For more information see: www.recyclethis.info

2006/66/EC (Batter Richtlijn) Dit product bevat een batterij die binnen de Europese Unie niet mag worden weggegooid als ongeordeneerde huishoudelijk afval. Zie de productdocumentatie voor specifieke informatie over de afvoer van batterijen.

BATTERY DISPOSAL
replacement of a battery with an incorrect type that can defeat a safeguard (for example, in the case of some lithium-ion batteries) or disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of a battery, that can result in an explosion.

INSTALLATION CAUTION
The additional force shall be equal to three times the weight of the equipment but not less than 50N. The battery compartment does not close securely, stop using the product and keep it away from children.

©2020 Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
About this Manual
The Manual includes instructions for using and managing the Product. Pictures, charts, images and all other information hereafter are for description and explanation only. The information contained in the Manual is subject to change, without notice, and for updates or other reasons. Please find the latest version of this Manual at the Hikvision website (<https://www.hikvision.com/>).

Please use this Manual with the guidance and assistance of professionals trained in supporting the Product. **Hikvision's trademarks and logos are the properties of Hikvision in various jurisdictions.** Other trademarks and logos mentioned are the properties of their respective owners.

TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THIS MANUAL AND THE PRODUCT DESCRIBED WITH ITS HARDWARE AND FIRMWARE ARE PROVIDED "AS IS" AND "AS AVAILABLE" WITHOUT WARRANTIES OR ERRORS. HIKVISION MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY, SATISFACTORY QUALITY, OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. THE USE OF THE PRODUCT BY YOU IS AT YOUR OWN RISK. IN NO EVENT WILL HIKVISION BE LIABLE TO YOU FOR ANY SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR INDIRECT DAMAGES, INCLUDING, AMONG OTHERS, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF BUSINESS PROFITS, BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, LOSS OF DATA, OR LOSS OF INFORMATION, INCLUDING LOSS OF DOCUMENTATION, WHETHER BASED ON BREACH OF CONTRACT, TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE), PRODUCT LIABILITY, OR OTHERWISE, IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THE PRODUCT, EVEN IF HIKVISION HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES.

YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THE NATURE OF INTERNET PROVIDES FOR INHERENT SECURITY RISKS, AND HIKVISION SHALL NOT TAKE ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR ABNORMAL CIRCUMSTANCES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DAMAGES RESULTING FROM CYBER-ATTACK, HACKER ATTACK, VIRUS INSPECTION, OR OTHER INTERNET SECURITY RISKS; HOWEVER, HIKVISION WILL PROVIDE TIMELY TECHNICAL SUPPORT IF REQUIRED.

YOU AGREE TO USE THE PRODUCT IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS, AND YOU ARE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THAT YOUR USE CONFORMS TO THE APPLICABLE LAW ESPECIALLY, YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR USING THIS PRODUCT IN A MANNER THAT DOES NOT INFRINGE ON THE RIGHTS OF THIRD PARTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, RIGHTS OF PUBLICITY, INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS, OR DATA PROTECTION AND OTHER PRIVACY RIGHTS. YOU SHALL NOT USE THIS PRODUCT FOR ANY PROHIBITED END-USES INCLUDING THE DEVELOPMENT OR PRODUCTION OF WEAPONS OF MASS DESTRUCTION, THE DEVELOPMENT OR PRODUCTION OF CHEMICAL OR BIOLOGICAL WEAPONS, ANY ACTIVITIES IN THE CONTEXT RELATED TO ANY NUCLEAR EXPLOSION, OR UNSAFE NUCLEAR FUEL CYCLE, OR IN SUPPORT OF HUMAN RIGHTS ABUSES.

IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICT BETWEEN THIS MANUAL AND THE APPLICABLE LAW, THE LATER PREVAILS.

CE This product and, if applicable, the supplied accessories are marked with "CE" and comply therefore with the applicable harmonized European standards listed under the RE Directive 2014/53/EU, the EMC Directive 2014/53/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.

2012/19/EU (WEEE Directive) Product marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. For proper recycling, return this product to your local supplier or to a designated collection point or to a designated collection point for products of this type. For more information see: www.recyclethis.info

2006/66/EC (Batter Richtlijn) Dit product bevat een batterij die binnen de Europese Unie niet mag worden weggegooid als ongeordeneerde huishoudelijk afval. Zie de productdocumentatie voor specifieke informatie over de afvoer van batterijen.

BATTERY CAUTION
replacement of a battery with an incorrect type that can defeat a safeguard (for example, in the case of some lithium-ion batteries) or disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of a battery, that can result in an explosion.

INSTALLATION CAUTION
The additional force shall be equal to three times the weight of the equipment but not less than 50N. The battery compartment does not close securely, stop using the product and keep it away from children.

CE This product and, if applicable, the supplied accessories are marked with "CE" and comply therefore with the applicable harmonized European standards listed under the RE Directive 2014/53/EU, the EMC Directive 2014/53/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.

2012/19/EU (WEEE Directive) Product marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. For proper recycling, return this product to your local supplier or to a designated collection point or to a designated collection point for products of this type. For more information see: www.recyclethis.info

2006/66/EC (Batter Richtlijn) Dit product bevat een batterij die binnen de Europese Unie niet mag worden weggegooid als ongeordeneerde huishoudelijk afval. Zie de productdocumentatie voor specifieke informatie over de afvoer van batterijen.

BATTERY CAUTION
replacement of a battery with an incorrect type that can defeat a safeguard (for example, in the case of some lithium-ion batteries) or disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of a battery, that can result in an explosion.

INSTALLATION CAUTION
The additional force shall be equal to three times the weight of the equipment but not less than 50N. The battery compartment does not close securely, stop using the product and keep it away from children.

CE This product and, if applicable, the supplied accessories are marked with "CE" and comply therefore with the applicable harmonized European standards listed under the RE Directive 2014/53/EU, the EMC Directive 2014/53/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.

2012/19/EU (WEEE Directive) Product marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. For proper recycling, return this product to your local supplier or to a designated collection point or to a designated collection point for products of this type. For more information see: www.recyclethis.info

2006/66/EC (Batter Richtlijn) Dit product bevat een batterij die binnen de Europese Unie niet mag worden weggegooid als ongeordeneerde huishoudelijk afval. Zie de productdocumentatie voor specifieke informatie over de afvoer van batterijen.

BATTERY CAUTION
replacement of a battery with an incorrect type that can defeat a safeguard (for example, in the case of some lithium-ion batteries) or disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of a battery, that can result in an explosion.

INSTALLATION CAUTION
The additional force shall be equal to three times the weight of the equipment but not less than 50N. The battery compartment does not close securely, stop using the product and keep it away from children.

CE This product and, if applicable, the supplied accessories are marked with "CE" and comply therefore with the applicable harmonized European standards listed under the RE Directive 2014/53/EU, the EMC Directive 2014/53/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.

2012/19/EU (WEEE Directive) Product marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. For proper recycling, return this product to your local supplier or to a designated collection point or to a designated collection point for products of this type. For more information see: www.recyclethis.info

2006/66/EC (Batter Richtlijn) Dit product bevat een batterij die binnen de Europese Unie niet mag worden weggegooid als ongeordeneerde huishoudelijk afval. Zie de productdocumentatie voor specifieke informatie over de afvoer van batterijen.

BATTERY CAUTION
replacement of a battery with an incorrect type that can defeat a safeguard (for example, in the case of some lithium-ion batteries) or disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of a battery, that can result in an explosion.

INSTALLATION CAUTION
The additional force shall be equal to three times the weight of the equipment but not less than 50N. The battery compartment does not close securely, stop using the product and keep it away from children.

CE This product and, if applicable, the supplied accessories are marked with "CE" and comply therefore with the applicable harmonized European standards listed under the RE Directive 2014/53/EU, the EMC Directive 2014/53/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.

2012/19/EU (WEEE Directive) Product marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. For proper recycling, return this product to your local supplier or to a designated collection point or to a designated collection point for products of this type. For more information see: www.recyclethis.info

2006/66/EC (Batter Richtlijn) Dit product bevat een batterij die binnen de Europese Unie niet mag worden weggegooid als ongeordeneerde huishoudelijk afval. Zie de productdocumentatie voor specifieke informatie over de afvoer van batterijen.

BATTERY CAUTION
replacement of a battery with an incorrect type that can defeat a safeguard (for example, in the case of some lithium-ion batteries) or disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of a battery, that can result in an explosion.

INSTALLATION CAUTION
The additional force shall be equal to three times the weight of the equipment but not less than 50N. The battery compartment does not close securely, stop using the product and keep it away from children.

CE This product and, if applicable, the supplied accessories are marked with "CE" and comply therefore with the applicable harmonized European standards listed under the RE Directive 2014/53/EU, the EMC Directive 2014/53/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.

2012/19/EU (WEEE Directive) Product marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. For proper recycling, return this product to your local supplier or to a designated collection point or to a designated collection point for products of this type. For more information see: www.recyclethis.info

2006/66/EC (Batter Richtlijn) Dit product bevat een batterij die binnen de Europese Unie niet mag worden weggegooid als ongeordeneerde huishoudelijk afval. Zie de productdocumentatie voor specifieke informatie over de afvoer van batterijen.

BATTERY CAUTION
replacement of a battery with an incorrect type that can defeat a safeguard (for example, in the case of some lithium-ion batteries) or disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of a battery, that can result in an explosion.

INSTALLATION CAUTION
The additional force shall be equal to three times the weight of the equipment but not less than 50N. The battery compartment does not close securely, stop using the product and keep it away from children.

CE This product and, if applicable, the supplied accessories are marked with "CE" and comply therefore with the applicable harmonized European standards listed under the RE Directive 2014/53/EU, the EMC Directive 2014/53/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.

2012/19/EU (WEEE Directive) Product marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. For proper recycling, return this product to your local supplier or to a designated collection point or to a designated collection point for products of this type. For more information see: www.recyclethis.info

2006/66/EC (Batter Richtlijn) Dit product bevat een batterij die binnen de Europese Unie niet mag worden weggegooid als ongeordeneerde huishoudelijk afval. Zie de productdocumentatie voor specifieke informatie over de afvoer van batterijen.

BATTERY CAUTION
replacement of a battery with an incorrect type that can defeat a safeguard (for example, in the case of some lithium-ion batteries) or disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of a battery, that can result in an explosion.

INSTALLATION CAUTION
The additional force shall be equal to three times the weight of the equipment but not less than 50N. The battery compartment does not close securely, stop using the product and keep it away from children.

CE This product and, if applicable, the supplied accessories are marked with "CE" and comply therefore with the applicable harmonized European standards listed under the RE Directive 2014/53/EU, the EMC Directive 2014/53/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.

2012/19/EU (WEEE Directive) Product marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. For proper recycling, return this product to your local supplier or to a designated collection point or to a designated collection point for products of this type. For more information see: www.recyclethis.info

2006/66/EC (Batter Richtlijn) Dit product bevat een batterij die binnen de Europese Unie niet mag worden weggegooid als ongeordeneerde huishoudelijk afval. Zie de productdocumentatie voor specifieke informatie over de afvoer van batterijen.

BATTERY CAUTION
replacement of a battery with an incorrect type that can defeat a safeguard (for example, in the case of some lithium-ion batteries) or disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of a battery, that can result in an explosion.

INSTALLATION CAUTION
The additional force shall be equal to three times the weight of the equipment but not less than 50N. The battery compartment does not close securely, stop using the product and keep it away from children.

CE This product and, if applicable, the supplied accessories are marked with "CE" and comply therefore with the applicable harmonized European standards listed under the RE Directive 2014/53/EU, the EMC Directive 2014/53/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.

2012/19/EU (WEEE Directive) Product marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. For proper recycling, return this product to your local supplier or to a designated collection point or to a designated collection point for products of this type. For more information see: www.recyclethis.info

2006/66/EC (Batter Richtlijn) Dit product bevat een batterij die binnen de Europese Unie niet mag worden weggegooid als ongeordeneerde huishoudelijk afval. Zie de productdocumentatie voor specifieke informatie over de afvoer van batterijen.

BATTERY CAUTION
replacement of a battery with an incorrect type that can defeat a safeguard (for example, in the case of some lithium-ion batteries) or disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of a battery, that can result in an explosion.

INSTALLATION CAUTION
The additional force shall be equal to three times the weight of the equipment but not less than 50N. The battery compartment does not close securely, stop using the product and keep it away from children.

CE This product and, if applicable, the supplied accessories are marked with "CE" and comply therefore with the applicable harmonized European standards listed under the RE Directive 2014/53/EU, the EMC Directive 2014/53/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.

2012/19/EU (WEEE Directive) Product marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. For proper recycling, return this product to your local supplier or to a designated collection point or to a designated collection point for products of this type. For more information see: www.recyclethis.info

2006/66/EC (Batter Richtlijn) Dit product bevat een batterij die binnen de Europese Unie niet mag worden weggegooid als ongeordeneerde huishoudelijk afval. Zie de productdocumentatie voor specifieke informatie over de afvoer van batterijen.

BATTERY CAUTION
replacement of a battery with an incorrect type that can defeat a safeguard (for example, in the case of some lithium-ion batteries) or disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of a battery, that can result in an explosion.

©2020 Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd. Tüm hakları saklıdır.
Bu Klavuz hakkında ve ürünle ilgili ilgili lımatlanlar için: Resimler, çizimler, görseller ve buradaki diğer bilgiler, HIKVISION'ın ticari ve fikri mülkiyeti koruyur. HIKVISION, BİR BELİRLİ BİR ANAKLA UYGUN OLMASININ AKÇI VEYA ZİNNİ HİÇBİR GARANTİ VERMEZ. ÜRÜNÜN SİZİN TARAFINDAN KULLANIMI KENDİ SORUMLULUĞUNUZDUR. HIKVISION HİÇBİR DURUMDA ÜRÜNÜN KULLANIMINI, DOĞRU ATILMASI, HİÇBİR BİR HAKSIZLIK ARKILINDA OLANIĞI HAKKINDA BİLGİLENDİRİLMİŞ OLSA BİLE, İŞ KARLARINI, KAYI, İŞ KESİNTİSİ, YERİ KAYI, SİSTEM KESİNTİSİ, BELGE YÜZÜ, SOZLEŞMENİN İHLALİ (HİMAL DAHİL), HİKVISION, SORUMLULUĞU YETİ ZARARLARI DA DAHİL OLMAK ÜZERE, ÖZEL, SORUMLUSUNUZ. TESADÜFİ OLARAK İNTERNET İNTERNET DOĞASINDAN DOĞAN GÜVENİLİR RİSKLERİ BARDIRINDIRIĞI KABUL EDİORSUNUZ VE HIKVISION, SİBER SALDIRILARININ VEYA ÜRÜNÜNÜN KULLANIMI KAYBI, EDİORSUNUZ VE KULLANIMINIZIN GEÇERLİ HAKLARINA UYGUN OLMAK ÜZERE ÜNÜCÜNÜ HARAKLARI İHLAL ETMEVEKİ SEKİLE KULLANMANIZI SORUMLUSUNUZ. BU ÜRÜNÜ, KİTLE İLAH SİLAHLARINI GELİSTRİLMESİ YERİ ÜRETİMİ, KİMYASAL VE BİYOLOJİK SİLAHLARINI GELİSTRİLMESİ YERİ ÜRETİMİ, TERAFI HAK BİR NUKLEER PATLAVI VEYA GÜVENLİ OLMAYAN NUKLEER YAKIT DOĞUSLU İGLİ HAKLARINI BİR FAALİYET YERİ İNSAN HAKLARI İHLALLERİNİ DESTEKLEMELİK DE DAHİL YAKSAMLAMISIN SORUMLUSUNUZ KULLANMANIZI KULLANMANIZI.

TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THIS MANUAL AND THE PRODUCT DESCRIBED WITH ITS HARDWARE AND FIRMWARE ARE PROVIDED "AS IS" AND "AS AVAILABLE" WITHOUT WARRANTIES OR ERRORS. HIKVISION MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY, SATISFACTORY QUALITY, OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. THE USE OF THE PRODUCT BY YOU IS AT YOUR OWN RISK. IN NO EVENT WILL HIKVISION BE LIABLE TO YOU FOR ANY SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR INDIRECT DAMAGES, INCLUDING, AMONG OTHERS, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF BUSINESS PROFITS, BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, LOSS OF DATA, OR LOSS OF INFORMATION, INCLUDING LOSS OF DOCUMENTATION, WHETHER BASED ON BREACH OF CONTRACT, TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE), PRODUCT LIABILITY, OR OTHERWISE, IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THE PRODUCT, EVEN IF HIKVISION HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES.

YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THE NATURE OF INTERNET PROVIDES FOR INHERENT SECURITY RISKS, AND HIKVISION SHALL NOT TAKE ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR ABNORMAL CIRCUMSTANCES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DAMAGES RESULTING FROM CYBER-ATTACK, HACKER ATTACK, VIRUS INSPECTION, OR OTHER INTERNET SECURITY RISKS; HOWEVER, HIKVISION WILL PROVIDE TIMELY TECHNICAL SUPPORT IF REQUIRED.

YOU AGREE TO USE THE PRODUCT IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS, AND YOU ARE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THAT YOUR USE CONFORMS TO THE APPLICABLE LAW ESPECIALLY, YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR USING THIS PRODUCT IN A MANNER THAT DOES NOT INFRINGE ON THE RIGHTS OF THIRD PARTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, RIGHTS OF PUBLICITY, INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS, OR DATA PROTECTION AND OTHER PRIVACY RIGHTS. YOU SHALL NOT USE THIS PRODUCT FOR ANY PROHIBITED END-USES INCLUDING THE DEVELOPMENT OR PRODUCTION OF WEAPONS OF MASS DESTRUCTION, THE DEVELOPMENT OR PRODUCTION OF CHEMICAL OR BIOLOGICAL WEAPONS, ANY ACTIVITIES IN THE CONTEXT RELATED TO ANY NUCLEAR EXPLOSION, OR UNSAFE NUCLEAR FUEL CYCLE, OR IN SUPPORT OF HUMAN RIGHTS ABUSES.

IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICT BETWEEN THIS MANUAL AND THE APPLICABLE LAW, THE LATER PREVAILS.

CE This product and, if applicable, the supplied accessories are marked with "CE" and comply therefore with the applicable harmonized European standards listed under the RE Directive 2014/53/EU, the EMC Directive 2014/53/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.

2012/19/EU (WEEE Directive) Product marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. For proper recycling, return this product to your local supplier or to a designated collection point or to a designated collection point for products of this type. For more information see: www.recyclethis.info

2006/66/EC (Batter Richtlijn) Dit product bevat een batterij die binnen de Europese Unie niet mag worden weggegooid als ongeordeneerde huishoudelijk afval. Zie de productdocumentatie voor specifieke informatie over de afvoer van batterijen.

BATTERY CAUTION
replacement of a battery with an incorrect type that can defeat a safeguard (for example, in the case of some lithium-ion batteries) or disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of a battery, that can result in an explosion.

INSTALLATION CAUTION
The additional force shall be equal to three times the weight of the equipment but not less than 50N. The battery compartment does not close securely, stop using the product and keep it away from children.

CE This product and, if applicable, the supplied accessories are marked with "CE" and comply therefore with the applicable harmonized European standards listed under the RE Directive 2014/53/EU, the EMC Directive 2014/53/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.

2012/19/EU (WEEE Directive) Product marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. For proper recycling, return this product to your local supplier or to a designated collection point or to a designated collection point for products of this type. For more information see: www.recyclethis.info

2006/66/EC (Batter Richtlijn) Dit product bevat een batterij die binnen de Europese Unie niet mag worden weggegooid als ongeordeneerde huishoudelijk afval. Zie de productdocumentatie voor specifieke informatie over de afvoer van batterijen.

BATTERY CAUTION
replacement of a battery with an incorrect type that can defeat a safeguard (for example, in the case of some lithium-ion batteries) or disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of a battery, that can result in an explosion.

INSTALLATION CAUTION
The additional force shall be equal to three times the weight of the equipment but not less than 50N. The battery compartment does not close securely, stop using the product and keep it away from children.

CE This product and, if applicable, the supplied accessories are marked with "CE" and comply therefore with the applicable harmonized European standards listed under the RE Directive 2014/53/EU, the EMC Directive 2014/53/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.

2012/19/EU (WEEE Directive) Product marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. For proper recycling, return this product to your local supplier or to a designated collection point or to a designated collection point for products of this type. For more information see: www.recyclethis.info

2006/66/EC (Batter Richtlijn) Dit product bevat een batterij die binnen de Europese Unie niet mag worden weggegooid als ongeordeneerde huishoudelijk afval. Zie de productdocumentatie voor specifieke informatie over de afvoer van batterijen.

BATTERY CAUTION
replacement of a battery with an incorrect type that can defeat a safeguard (for example, in the case of some lithium-ion batteries) or disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of a battery, that can result in an explosion.

